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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2010 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Interim Deputy Zoning Hearing Examiner

Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 10ZHE-80231
	Project# 1008395
	JESUS C. MENDEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 1, TAPIA MEADOWS zoned R-1, located at 1716 SIRIUS RD SW (L-12)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	*IR* 09ZHE-80446
	Project# 1008123
	SERGIO PARRA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(A) and 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 14' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for an existing carport on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 3, TAPIA MEADOWS zoned R-T, located at 1057 RIGEL ST SW (L-12)

	3. 
	*IR* 10ZHE-80194
	Project# 1008356
	OLMERI ARIAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(5) and 14-16-2-8(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a family daycare home for up to 12 children on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11-P1, Block(s) 5,  SUNDORO SOUTH UNIT 3 zoned SU-2 R-LT, located at 9519 AKUTAN CT NW (J-8)

	4. 
	*IR* 10ZHE-80193
	Project# 1008353
	ALBERT GARCIA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 103, BRENTWOOD HILLS zoned R-1, located at 11611 MORENCI AVE NE (H-22)

	5. 
	10ZHE-80210
	Project# 1008377
	AT & T (BRIAN SIECK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-17(A)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 100' to the 100' setback area requirement from the property line of a residential zone for a proposed co-location of a wireless telecommunications facility on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3,   HED  zoned C-1, located at 7601 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE (F-19)

	6. 
	10ZHE-80206
	Project# 1008374
	FRANCESCA KAY (KRIS WILLIAMS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow activity in a tent for a fireworks stand on all or a portion of Lot(s) D28,   PRINCESS JEANNE PARK ADDN zoned C-2, located at 1414 EUBANK BLVD NE (J-21)

	7. 
	10ZHE-80188
	Project# 1008346
	WILLIAM PRESTIEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front and side yard setback areas on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 39, BEL AIR  zoned R-1, located at 2738 SIERRA DR NE (H-17)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	8. 
	10ZHE-80248
	Project# 1008421
	RJ DEVELOPMENT (KEN HOVEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-11(D)(2) and 14-16-2-9(D)(1): a VARIANCE of 18' 6" to the 88' lot width requirement for four proposed townhomes in an R-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 48, PARKLAND HILLS ADDN zoned R-2, located at 512 MADISON PL SE (L-17)

	9. 
	10ZHE-80257
	Project# 1008429
	JOSE MARTINEZ (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section P. 100 C.: a VARIANCE of 5' to the 25' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed two story building on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24A, Block(s) 12, ABRIGHT & MOORE ADDN zoned S-R, located at 1417 6TH ST NW (J-14)

	10. 
	10ZHE-80258
	Project# 1008429
	JOSE MARTINEZ (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section P. 100 E.: a VARIANCE of 2' to the 10' distance separation requirement between residential buildings on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24A, Block(s) 12, ABRIGHT & MOORE ADDN zoned S-R, located at 1417 6TH ST NW (J-14)

	11. 
	10ZHE-80259
	Project# 1008429
	JOSE MARTINEZ (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section P. 101 E.: a VARIANCE of 6' to the 10' distance separation requirement between residential buildings on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24A, Block(s) 12,  ABRIGHT & MOORE ADDN   zoned S-R, located at 1417 6TH ST NW (J-14)

	12. 
	10ZHE-80260
	Project# 1008429
	JOSE MARTINEZ (YOLANDA MONTOYA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section P. 101 E.: a VARIANCE of 5' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed patio & deck on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24A, Block(s) 12, ABRIGHT & MOORE ADDN zoned S-R, located at 1417 6TH ST NW (J-14)

	13. 
	10ZHE-80245
	Project# 1008416
	PAT NILES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(A)(10)(b)1.: a VARIANCE of 45' to the 100' required street frontage for one proposed on-premise free-standing sign on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, SURGICAL ASSOC PA PROFIT SHARING PLAN & TRUST zoned C-2, located at 1209 UNIVERSITY BLVD NE (J-15)

	14. 
	10ZHE-80238
	Project# 1008404
	DWAYNE PINO-SIDELINES SPORTS GRILLE (CHARLIE OTERO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-13-18(C)(1)(d) and 14-16-13-18(C)(1)(d): a VARIANCE of 1' 6" to the  6' wide clear path that will be maintained along a sidewalk along a major facade of a building for a proposed outdoor patio on all or a portion of Lot(s) A1A, THE PLAZA AT COORS & IRVING zoned C-2 (SC), located at 9211 COORS BLVD NW (C-13)

	15. 
	10ZHE-80247
	Project# 1008420
	RAMON OROZCO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 12' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for an existing covered patio on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, Block(s) C,  PARADISE SKIES UNIT 6 zoned SU-1 R-T, located at 6140 FULL MOON AVE NW (A-11)

	16. 
	10ZHE-80250
	Project# 1008423
	DAL SYMES (DONALD SWOPE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed sunroom addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, PARK PLACE zoned R-T, located at 508 SAN CARLOS CT SW (K13)

	17. 
	10ZHE-80251
	Project# 1008424
	CAROL MONTANO (DONALD SWOPE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed covered patio in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 24, HERITAGE AT THE TRAILS UNIT 2 zoned R-D, located at 9312 ALLEGIANCE ST NW (C-9)

	18. 
	10ZHE-80252
	Project# 1008425
	RALPH A. VAROZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12) and 14-16-2-9(B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed covered patio in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38,   VOLCAN VISTA zoned R-T, located at 6200 METEOR CT NW (F-10)

	19. 
	10ZHE-80230
	Project# 1008394
	JOE ORTIZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19: a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' fence height allowance for an existing 6' high fence in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, CASA BLANCA   zoned R-2, located at 128 63RD ST NW (K-11)

	20. 
	10ZHE-80229
	Project# 1008393
	JOE ORTIZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' fence height allowance for an existing 6' high fence in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, CASA BLANCA   zoned R-2, located at 144 63RD ST NW (K-11)

	21. 
	10ZHE-80240
	Project# 1008407
	DORIS ZAMORA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 8' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11,   DELLA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 313 LAURA CT SW (K-11)

	22. 
	10ZHE-80246
	Project# 1008419
	MICHAEL & LINDA GORDON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 12, KIRTLAND ADDN zoned R-1, located at 2509 SPRUCE ST SE (M-15)

	23. 
	10ZHE-80249
	Project# 1008422
	MOTHER NATURE GARDENS (ZOE WILCOX, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) S 48' OF THE N 98' OF LOT 1,  Tract(s) 1, GLENDALE GARDENS zoned R-1, located at 209 47TH ST NW (K-12)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #24
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #24 - #45
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	24. 
	10ZHE-80253
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENT., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)

	25. 
	10ZHE-80254
	Project# 1008426
	MARK CORDOVA & KAREN MANDUCHI (DAC ENT., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 8' wall height allowance for an existing 18' high wall in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 2, FOUR HILLS VILLAGE FIRST INSTALLMENT zoned R-1, located at 800 FOUR HILLS RD SE (M-23)

	26. 
	10ZHE-80265
	Project# 1008432
	DALE CUNNINGHAM (HOLLIS SW, LLC, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(2): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 20, DESERT RIDGE TRAILS EAST zoned R-D, located at 7620 FLORENCE AVE NE (B-19)

	27. 
	10ZHE-80226
	Project# 1008390
	KENNETH & EMILY BRUDOS (SUSAN PRICE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-4(A)(3): an EXPANSION OF NON-CONFORMING USE of 20% to allow for a proposed addition remodel on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38, Block(s) 3, DOUGLAS MACARTHUR SUBDIVISION zoned R-1, located at 5309 10TH CT NW (F-14)

	28. 
	10ZHE-80243
	Project# 1008410
	ESTATE OF SADIE MAEZ (LARRY MAEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for an existing single family dwelling in a C-3 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 16 & 9, Block(s) 1,  WHITE CITY ADDN UNIT 1 & MONK ADDN   zoned C-3, located at 516 LA POBLANA RD NW (H-14)

	29. 
	10ZHE-80262
	Project# 1008431
	ZSOLT PALCZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for a non-conforming residence in a C-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 14,  SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS zoned C-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	30. 
	10ZHE-80263
	Project# 1008431
	ZSOLT PALCZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE for an existing residence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 14, SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS zoned C-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	31. 
	10ZHE-80264
	Project# 1008431
	ZSOLT PALCZA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE to exceed the 25% floor area space requirement to be up to 75% for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 14, SOUTHEAST HEIGHTS zoned C-1, located at 3309 BURTON AVE SE (L-16)

	32. 
	10ZHE-80227
	Project#1008391
	CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE (BOB HALL, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-11(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE for a proposed daycare center for more than 12 children in an R-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1-3 and 22-24, Block(s) 14, EMIL MANN ADDN zoned R-2, located at 500, 501, 502 & 509 ESPANOLA ST SE (L-19)

	33. 
	10ZHE-80233
	Project# 1008397
	JIM SAMORA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing outdoor activity for the repair of vehicles on all or a portion of Lot(s) B, HORN INVESTMENTS zoned C-1, located at 1201 MENAUL BLVD NW (H-13)

	34. 
	10ZHE-80232
	Project# 1008396
	T N T FIREWORKS (KEVIN MULLANEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(18): a CONDITIONAL USE  to allow activity in a tent for a fireworks stand on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 19, N ABQ ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3 zoned SU-1 C-1, located at 8100 VENTURA ST NE (C-20)

	35. 
	10ZHE-80234
	Project# 1008398
	WAGNER EQUIPMENT (ALB. TENTS AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(20)(6) and 14-16-2-19(B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow activities in a tent on all or a portion of  Block(s) B, RUST TRACTOR PROPERTY zoned IP, located at 4000 OSUNA RD NE (E-17)

	36. 
	10ZHE-80244
	Project# 1008411
	HARRY SCHMIDT (RICHARD G. GRIEGO, PASTOR) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-18(B)(1) and 14-16-2-17(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing church activity in a C-3 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 333, RIO GRANDE HEIGHTS ADDN zoned C-3, located at 652 OLD COORS DR SW (K-11)

	37. 
	10ZHE-80255
	Project# 1008427
	MIKE BURTON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(B)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed automobile dismantling/recycling in a C-3 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 3, JOSEPH VAN CLEAVE HOMESTEAD zoned C-3, located at 9415 SUSAN AVE SE (L-20)

	38. 
	10ZHE-80235
	Project# 1008399
	DAVID LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 39, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2724 SIERRA DR NE (H-17)

	39. 
	10ZHE-80175
	Project# 1008334
	ANDREW ROBERTSON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a proposed accessory living quarters in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 29,  UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS   zoned R-1, located at 415 DARTMOUTH DR SE (K-16)

	40. 
	10ZHE-80237
	Project# 1008402
	DALE ROFF request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 42, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2733 SIERRA DR NE (H-17)

	41. 
	10ZHE-80241
	Project# 1008408
	DONALD E. ROYBAL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, Block(s) 35, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2730 MONTCLAIRE DR NE (H-17)

	42. 
	10ZHE-80228
	Project# 1008392
	JEANNIE RASBAND request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2) and 14-16-2-14(D): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard seback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 44P1, SIERRA RANCH SUBDIVISION UNIT 1   zoned R-D, located at 10744 FOUR MILE RD SW (N-8)

	43. 
	10ZHE-80239
	Project# 1008405
	ELIZABETH JANSEN (WENDY SERVEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 12, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN  zoned R-1, located at 10217 ARVADA AVE NE (H-21)

	44. 
	10ZHE-80256
	Project# 1008428
	JOHN HILL (ABRAM GALLEGOS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on a corner lot, the rear yard of which is contiguous to the front yard of a residentially zoned lot on all or a portion of Lot(s) 16, Block(s) 10, INEZ ADDN zoned R-1, located at 7919 CUTLER AVE NE (H-19)

	45. 
	10ZHE-80261
	Project# 1008430
	MATT BEVERLEY request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) D, VISTA ENCANTADA REPLAT zoned R-1, located at 2823 DAKOTA ST NE (H-18)


